



\$~50 & 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 39/2026 & CRL.M.A. 117/2026

PRAMOD GOEL

.....Petitioner

versus

SHIBY ALEX

.....Respondent

+ CRL.M.C. 40/2026 & CRL.M.A. 121/2026

PRAMOD GOEL

.....Petitioner

versus

HUBERTO DAS

.....Respondent

Appearance:

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Advocate for petitioner in Item Nos. 50 & 51.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

27.02.2026

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 20.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 27, 2026

Sh